Cat.No. Q104–E1–1B
V600-HAR91/92/HAM91
V600 ID Systems
CATALOG
1
Features of Intelligent Flag/Intelligent Flag II
Upgrade Production Lines with Surprising Ease

data, thus ensuring highly reliable data commu-
nications.
Ordering Information
Amplifier Interface Cable Cable length
V600-HAR92 (Connector: 26 pin) V600-A60M 2 m
V600-A61M 5 m
V600-A62M 10 m
Note: 1. The extension cable connector is not waterproof. If there is a possibility that the connector may be exposed to water, keep it inside
the control box. The maximum cable length is 10 m.
2. Refer to the V600-HAR92 Operation Manual for the V600-HAR92 Intelligent Flag II in detail.
Sensor
V600-HS51
V600-HS61
V600-HS63
V600-HAR92 V600-HAR92
18
Specifications
 Characteristics
Amplifier
Item V600-HAR92
Power supply 24 VDC ±10%, ripple (p-p): 10%
Current consumption 130 mA max.
Input Transistor output or contact output
Short-circuit current: 3 mA (typical) (IN terminal and 0-V short-circuit)
OFF voltage: 15 to 30 VDC
ON voltage: 0 to 5 VDC
Input impedance: 8.2 kΩ
Applied voltage: 30 VDC max.
Output NPN open collector, 20 mA max. at 30 VDC, residual voltage: 2 V max.
Diagnostic functions Checks for CPU errors and transmission errors
Insulation resistance 50 MΩ max. (at 500 VDC) between cable terminals and case
Dielectric strength 500 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min between cable terminals and case
Vibration resistance Destruction: 10 to 150 Hz, 1.5-mm double amplitude, with 4 sweeps of 8 min each in 3 directions
Shock resistance Destruction: 294 m/s2 (approx. 30G), 3 times each in 6 directions
Ambient temperature Operating: –10°C to 55°C (with no icing)
Storage: –25°C to 65°C
Ambient humidity Operating: 35% to 85% (with no condensation)
Enclosure rating IP40
Ground Ground to 100 Ω or less.
Material ABS resin (case)
Cable length Standard, 0.5 m with a dedicated connector (see note)
Weight Approx. 180 g
Note: The connector is not waterproof. If there is a possibility that the connector may be exposed to water, keep it inside the control box. Be
sure to use the connector together with the separately sold interface cable.
Sensor
Item V600-HS51 V600-HS61 V600-HS63
Transmission frequency 530 kHz
Ambient temperature Operating: –10°C to 60°C
Storage: –25°C to 75°C
Operating: –10°C to 70°C

distance: 65 mm max.).
Provided with a verification function.
Ordering Information
Amplifier Interface Cable Cable length
V600-HAR91 (Connector: 20 pin) V600-A60R 2 m
V600-A61R 5 m
V600-A62R 10 m
V600-HAM91 (Connector: 26 pin) V600-A60M 2 m
V600-A61M 5 m
V600-A62M 10 m
Note: The extension cable connector is not waterproof. If there is a possibility that the connector may be exposed to water, keep it inside the
control box. The maximum cable length is 10 m.
Sensor
V600-HS51
V600-HS61
V600-HS63
V600-HA V600-HA
21
Specifications
 Characteristics
Amplifier
Item V600-HAR91 V600-HAM91
Power supply 24 VDC ±10%, ripple (p-p): 10%
Current consumption 130 mA max.
Input Transistor output or contact output
Short-circuit current: 3 mA (typical) (IN terminal and 0-V short-circuit)
OFF voltage: 15 to 30 VDC
ON voltage: 0 to 5 VDC
Input impedance: 8.2 kΩ
Applied voltage: 30 VDC max.
Output NPN open collector, 20 mA max. at 30 VDC, residual voltage: 2 V max.
Diagnostic functions Checks for CPU errors and transmission errors
Insulation resistance 50 MΩ max. (at 500 VDC) between cable terminals and case
Dielectric strength 500 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 min between cable terminals and case
Vibration resistance Destruction: 10 to 150 Hz, 0.3-mm double amplitude, with 4 sweeps of 8 min each in 3 directions
Shock resistance Destruction: 294 m/s2 (approx. 30G), 3 times each in 6 directions
Ambient temperature Operating: –10°C to 55°C (with no icing)
Storage: –25°C to 65°C
Ambient humidity Operating: 35% to 85% (with no condensation)
Enclosure rating IP40
Ground Ground to 100 Ω or less.
Material ABS resin (case)
Cable length Standard, 0.5 m with a dedicated connector (see note)
Weight Approx. 170 g
Note: The connector is not waterproof. If there is a possibility that the connector may be exposed to water, keep it inside the control box. Be
sure to use the connector together with the separately sold interface cable.
Sensor
Item V600-HS51 V600-HS61 V600-HS63
Transmission frequency 530 kHz
Ambient temperature Operating: –10°C to 60°C
Storage: –25°C to 75°C
Operating: –10°C to 70°C